
FIM Classification Flow Chart: Bonneville Speed Trials
FIM Classification = Category, Group, Division, Type, Class

START 
HERE

Is the motorcycle propelled by the 
action of one wheel in contact with the 

ground?

Is your vehicle a 2-wheeler making 
one track on the ground?

Do you have a side car?

Do you have a Cycle Car?
(see def. pg 13)

Is your vehicle a scooter 
or Automatic 50cc

Category 1

Group A1

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO
NO

NO

NO

NO
YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

Do you have any 
streamlining/fairings?

Are you a Streamliner 
(fully streamlined)?

Division C
(see def.pg 12)

NOT Eligible for 
attempt @ BMST

Group B3

Group B1 
or B2
(see def. pg 

13)

Division A
(see def.pg 12)

Division B
(see def.pg 12)

Group A2 
or A3 
(see def. 
pg 13)

Do you 
have an 
internal 

combustion 
engine?

Are you electric 
or solar?

NOT Eligible 
for attempt 
@ BMST

Type VII

Unlt

300kg

150kg 150

300

+300

Do you have 
spark 

ignition?

Naturally 
aspirated?

NO

NO

NO

Type IV

Type III

750

1500

3000

750

1500

3000

Naturally 
aspirated?

Type I

Type II

50

125

175

250

350

500

600
750
1000

1350

1600
2000
2500
3000

85
100

This chart is for information only. It does not 
replace reading and understanding the FIM 
rules and classifications. It is the participant’s 
responsibility to classify bike correctly. 

To Use: Follow 'yes' or 'no' paths. Collect FIM category, group, division, type and 
class to determine your FiM Classification. Pg references = FIM World Records 
book. Confirm that you meet the classification criteria by reading the FIM rules.

Are you a 
streamliner 
(Div C)?

Type V

YES

NO

Note: Group A1 is 
further divided into 
Mono (up to 
1000cc), Two and 
multi cylinders for 
Div A & B.
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